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Figure 5a. Scatter plots show correlation between the arch index and radiographic measures for each foot posture group  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

r = 0.59 

r = 0.01 

r = 0.56 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 

C
a
lc

a
n

e
a
l 
in

c
li
n

a
ti

o
n

 a
n

g
le

 (
d

e
g

re
e
s
) 

Normalised navicular height 

Normalised navicular height versus calcaneal 
inclination angle 

Flat-arch 

Normal-arch 

Non-qualifiers 

r = -0.04 

r = 0.20 

r = -0.20 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 

T
a
lu

s
-s

e
c
o

n
d

 m
e
ta

ta
rs

a
l 
a
n

g
le

 (
d

e
g

re
e
s
) 

Normalised navicular height 

Normalised navicular height versus talus-second 
metatarsal angle 

Flat-arched 

Normal-arched 

Non-qualifiers 

 r = -0.35 

r = 0.20 

r = -0.32 

-10 

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

60 

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 T
a
lo

-n
a
v
ic

u
la

r 
c
o

v
e
ra

g
e
 a

n
g

le
 (

d
e
g

re
e
s
) 

Normalised navicular height 

Normalised navicular height versus talo-navicular 
coverage angle 

Flat-arch 

Normal-arch 

Non-qualifiers 

r = -0.66 

r = -0.08 

r = -0.63 

100 

110 

120 

130 

140 

150 

160 

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35 0.40 

C
a
lc

a
n

e
a
l-

fi
rs

t 
m

e
ta

ta
rs

a
l 
a
n

g
le

 

(d
e
g

re
e
s
) 

Normalised navicular height 

Normalised navicular height and calcaneal-first 
metatarsal angle 

Flat-arch 

Normal-arch 

Non-qualifiers 

 

Figure 5b. Scatter plots show correlation between the normalised navicular height and radiographic measures for each foot posture group 




